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Fee Schedule 2025

Funded Programs

Funded Course Non-Concession Fees Maximum Government Contribution Fee for Service (Non-Funded)

N Scheduled Hourly L Materials | Amenities iz Maximum Government Total . Materials | Amenities | Total Course

Course Code and Title Course Tuition Fee Course Subsidy per . Tuition Fee
Rate Fee Fee Payable Hours (Maximum) Fee Fee Costs
Hours Costs Hour

22555VIC Certificate | in Initial Adult Literacy and Numeracy 425 S -1 -| S 200.00|$ 190.00|$ 390.00| $ -1s -| S 200.00[$ 190.00|$ 390.00| S - S -] $ 200.00]| S 190.00 390.00 610 14.50| S 8,845.00 $ 4,610.00| S 200.00| $ 190.00| $  5,000.00
22567VIC Certificate | in Transition Education* 1025 $ -1s -] $ 200.00| $ 190.00| $ 390.00| $ -1 s -] $ 200.00[$ 190.00| $ 390.00| $ = S -| $ 200.00|$ 190.00 390.00 1025 14.50 14,862.50 $ 14,110.00 | $ 200.00| $  190.00 14,500.00
22472VIC Certificate | in General Education for Adults 435 2.99 | $1,300.00 | $ 200.00 [ $ 180.00 1,680.00 0.60 260.00 | $ 200.00 | $ 180.00 | $ 640.00 | $ = S - $ 200.00 | S 180.00 380.00 480 7.50 3,600.00 $ 5120.00| $ 200.00 | S 180.00 5,500.00
22473VIC Certificate Il in General Education for Adults 385 3.90 | $1,500.00 | $ 200.00 [ $ 180.00 1,880.00 0.78 300.00 | $ 200.00 | $ 180.00 | $ 680.00 | $ - $ - $ 200.00 | S 180.00 380.00 440 S 7.50 3,300.00 $ 5,120.00| $ 200.00 | $ 180.00 5,500.00
22474VIC Certificate Il in General Education for Adults 295 5.08 1,500.00 [ $ 200.00 [ $ 180.00 1,880.00 1.02 300.00 | $ 200.00 | $ 180.00 | $ 680.00 | $ = S - $ 200.00 | S 180.00 380.00 390 S 7.50 2,925.00 $ 4,620.00| S 200.00 | S 180.00 5,000.00
CHC30121 Certificate IIl in Early Childhood Education and Care** 1166 0.20 225.00 | S 400.00 | S 200.00 | $ 825.00 0.04 [ $ 45.00 | $ 400.00 | $ 200.00 | $ 645.00 | S - $ - $ 400.00 | S 200.00 600.00 1118 S 7.50 8,385.00 $ 5,400.00| $ 400.00 | $ 200.00 6,000.00
CHC50121 Diploma of Early Childhood Education and Care** 1338 0.50 664.00 | $ 400.00 | $ 200.00 | $1,264.00 Concession not available for Diploma Qualification*** S - S - $ 400.00 | $ 200.00 600.00 1338 S 6.50 8,697.00 $ 5,900.00| $ 400.00 | $ 200.00 6,500.00

The student tuition fees as published are subject to change given indivii i at

*  Certificate | in Transistion Education is delivered part-time over 4-5 years. An annual amenity fee will apply.
** Cobram Community House does not deliver HLTAIDO12 Provide First Aid in an education and care setting as part of the Early Childhood Education and Care course.

If students do not hold a current qualification, they will be required to complete a course at their own cost and apply for a credit transfer.

Students enrolled in Early Childhood Education and Care course are required to have a current Working with Children Check. There is no charge for a volunteer WWCC.
*** Only Aboriginal and Torres Strait Islander students studying in a government-subsidised place are eligible for a concession on diploma level courses.

Fees and Payments
« A deposit must be paid upon enrolment
* Where fees are not paid in full a payment plan must be agreed upon
* Where fees are over $1,500, no more than $1,500 will be collected in advance prior to commencement. The remaining fees will be collected pro-rata, so that no more than $1,500 will be held in advance at any one time.

* A copy of the fees policy can be found in the Student Handbook.

Other fees
Reissuance of Certificates / Statements of Attainment - $40.00
Recognition of Prior Learning (RPL) - Price on application

Credit Transfer - No fee

Cobram Community House Inc. RTO 3708

43-45 Punt Road, PO Box 498, COBRAM, Victoria, 3644
Ph: 03 58722224

Email: cch@cch.vic.edu.au

www.cch.vic.edu.au
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